Data Book Supplement
Multilayer
Ceramic
Capacitors
High-Capacitance Series
X5R/X7R/Y5V
2 11.98 Siemens Matsushita Components
Page

Y5V
10 11.98 Siemens Matsushita Components
Ordering code system
B37631- K 5 010- D 5 60
Packaging
62 = blister tape, reel dia. 180 mm
60 = cardboard tape, reel dia. 180 mm
for cap. values < 10 pF, otherwise not usedDecimal place
(tolerance code in acc. with IEC 62, standard values bold)
Capacitance tolerance
X5R Y5VX7R
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Z = + 80 % - 20 %
Capacitance , coded 103 = 10 nF
104 = 100 nF
105 = 1 µF
106 = 10 µF
107 = 100 µF
475 = 4,7 µ F
Rated voltage Rated voltage [Vdc]
Code  7
6,3 10 16 25 35 50
8 9 0 4 5
Terminations Standard: K = nickel barrier for chip sizes 0402 ... 2220
Type and size
Chip size
(inch  / mm)
0402 / 1005
0603 / 1608
0805 / 2012
1206 / 3216
1210 / 3225
1812 / 4532
2220 / 5750
Temperature characteristics
X5R
B37631
B37641
B37572
B37650
B37653
X7R Y5V
B37924
B37934